### Government Arts College, Gandhinagar MOU with Sahajanand Laser Technology Limited, Gandhinagar



## INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Gujarat Certificate of Stamp Duty**

Certificate No.

IN-GJ65788980962538U

Certificate Issued Date

26-Nov-2022 01:24 PM

Account Reference

IMPACC (AC)/ gj13176911/ GANDHINAGAR/ GJ-GN

Unique Doc. Reference

SUBIN-GJGJ1317691159970845661216U

Purchased by

**GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE GANDHINAGAR** 

**Description of Document** 

Article 5(h) Agreement (not otherwise provided for)

Description

MOU (STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP)

Consideration Price (Rs.)

(Zero)

First Party

GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE GANDHINAGAR

Second Party

SAHAJANAND LASER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Stamp Duty Paid By

GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE GANDHINAGAR

300

(Three Hundred only)





REG. SR. NO. BOOK NO PAGE NO.



**110** 0022024065

The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority



- The contents of the stamp of the www.shcilestamp.com, Stock Holding mobile application "EStamping" or at Stock Holding Branch/ Centre (the details of which are available at www.stockholding.com).
- Any alteration to this certificate renders it invalid and would constitute a criminal offence.
- Kindly contact Stock Holding Branch / Centre in case of discrepancy.
- For information related to e-Stamping you may write to us on our email id estamp.ahmedabad@stockholding.com or visit our Branch/Centre.

### સૂચના

- આ ઈ-સ્ટેમ્પ પ્રમાણપત્રની વિગતો <u>www.shcilestamp.com</u> દ્વારા <u>અથવા</u> સ્ટોક હોલ્ડિંગની "ઈસ્ટેમ્પિંગ" મોબાઈલ એપ્લિકેશન <u>અથવા</u> સ્ટોક હોલ્ડિંગની શાખા / કેન્દ્ર (જેની વિગતો <u>www.stockholding.com</u> પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે) પર જઈ ને યકાસી શકાય છે.
- આ પ્રમાણપત્રમાં કરેલ કોઈપણ ફેરફાર અમાન્ય છે અને તે ફોજદારી ગુનો બને છે.
- આ ઈ-સ્ટેમ્પ પ્રમાણપત્રમાં કોઈપણ વિસંગતતા જણાય તો સ્ટોક હોલ્ડિંગની શાખા / કેન્દ્ર પર સંપર્ક કરવો.
- ઈ-સ્ટેમ્પિંગ સંબધિત જાણકારી માટે અમને estamp.ahmedabad@stockholding.com પર ઈ-મેઈલ કરવો અથવા અમારી શાખા / કેન્દ્ર ની મુલાકાત લેવી.







# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (Strategic Partnership)

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered on 26th November, 2022 at Government Arts

College, Gandhinagar under the aegis of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC).



#### Between

Government Arts College, Sector 15 Gandhinagar

and

Sahajanand Laser Technology Limited, GIDC Sector 26, Gandhina

Government Arts College, Sector 15 Gandhinagar wishes to forge Strategic Partnership with Sahajanand Laser Technology Limited, GIDC Sector 26, Gandhinagar in the area of Placement for students, industrial visit, expertise lecture and career counselling.

Sahajanand Laser Technology Limited, GIDC Sector 26, Gandhinagar would give consent to Government Arts College, Sector 15 Gandhinagar with regard to the areas of interest mentioned above.

For and on behalf of Government Arts College, Gandhinagar	For and on behalf of Sahajanand Laser Technology Limited
Signature	Signature
Ohanda.	0000
Representative of Government Arts College,	Representative of Sahajanand Laser
Gandhinagar	Technology Limited
Contact no.: 079 - 23224237/9427444756	Contact no.: 07923287461
Email: gacgnr@gmail.com	Email: mukeshp@SLTL.com
Contact address: Government Arts College,	Contact address: E-30, GIDC, Electronic
Sector 15, Near Mahatma Mandir, Gandhinagar	Estate, Sector – 26, Gandhinagar –
- 382016, Gujarat, India	382028, Gujarat, India

## Government Arts College, Gandhinagar MOU with Sahajanand Laser Technology Limited, Gandhinagar







